OF PUBLICATION

January 23, 2025

City of Toronro

81 Navy Wharf Court

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Change Room Renovation

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 23,

2024

Date certi cate signed: January 20, 2025

Name of owner: T.S.C.C. 1537

Address for service: 81 Navy Wharf Court

Name of contractor: Vertex Design and Millwork Inc.

Address for service: 65 Bowes Road - Unit 9

Name of payment certi er: Edison Engineers Inc.

Address: 6 Shield Court, Markham, ON

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 81 Navy Wharf Court

Publication date: January 23, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-104673</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104673</u> to view

the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice